Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position (56,567)  (48,887)  (27,405)
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 410,393   353,826   304,939
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Ending (b) $   353,826   $   304,939   $   277,534

Net Pension Liability – Ending (a-b) $   133,380   $   161,497   $   232,617

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the

Total Pension Liability

72.62%

65.38%

54.40%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   -   $   -   $   -

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered

Employee Payroll

N/A

N/A

N/A

WEST WYOMING BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

4

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the borough as of December 31, 2016 and 2017,
calculated using the discount rate of 7.00%, as well as what the borough’s net pension liability
would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower or 1 percentage-
point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(6.00%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(7.00%)

1% Increase

(8.00%)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/16 $   199,517  $   161,497  $   128,489

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/17 $   271,114  $   232,617  $   199,049

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

 Contributions as
a Percentage of

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

2008  $   7,722  $   7,722   -
2009   8,739  9,408  $   (669)
2010   5,973  6,447  (474)
2011   19,305  19,305  -
2012   19,490  19,490  -
2013  26,260  26,260  -
2014  -   -   -
2015  -   -   -   $   -  N/A
2016  -   -   -   -  N/A
2017  -   -   -   -  N/A

WEST WYOMING BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

5

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It
is intended to help users assess the plan’s funding status on a going-concern basis, assess progress
made in accumulating assets to pay benefits when due, and make comparisons with other state and